
VAL

VALLEY SUNS
2025-26 NBA G LEAGUE SEASON SCHEDULES

ALL TIMES LOCAL

# DAY DATE OPPONENT LOCAL ET # DAY DATE OPPONENT LOCAL ET
1 Sat 11/8/25 at SOUTH BAY 5:00 PM 8:00 PM # 15 TBD TBD TBD TBD

2 Sun 11/9/25 at SOUTH BAY 5:00 PM 8:00 PM # 16 TBD TBD TBD TBD

3 Fri 11/14/25 RIP CITY 7:00 PM 9:00 PM # 17 Sat 12/27/25 at MEMPHIS 7:00 PM 8:00 PM

4 Wed 11/19/25 at STOCKTON 7:00 PM 10:00 PM # 18 Mon 12/29/25 at MEMPHIS 7:00 PM 8:00 PM

5 Thu 11/20/25 at STOCKTON 7:00 PM 10:00 PM # 19 Sat 1/3/26 at RIO GRANDE VALLEY 7:00 PM 8:00 PM

6 Tue 11/25/25 RIP CITY 7:00 PM 9:00 PM # 20 Tue 1/6/26 OKLAHOMA CITY 7:00 PM 9:00 PM

7 Sun 11/30/25 STOCKTON 2:00 PM 4:00 PM # 21 Wed 1/7/26 OKLAHOMA CITY 7:00 PM 9:00 PM

8 Tue 12/2/25 SANTA CRUZ 7:00 PM 9:00 PM # 22 Tue 1/13/26 IOWA 7:00 PM 9:00 PM

9 Wed 12/3/25 SANTA CRUZ 7:00 PM 9:00 PM # 23 Thu 1/15/26 IOWA 7:00 PM 9:00 PM

10 Sun 12/7/25 at SANTA CRUZ 2:00 PM 5:00 PM # 24 Sat 1/17/26 at SANTA CRUZ 7:00 PM 10:00 PM

11 Tue 12/9/25 SAN DIEGO 7:00 PM 9:00 PM # 25 Mon 1/19/26 at SANTA CRUZ 2:00 PM 5:00 PM

12 Thu 12/11/25 SAN DIEGO 7:00 PM 9:00 PM # 26 Wed 1/21/26 STOCKTON 7:00 PM 9:00 PM

13 Mon 12/15/25 at SALT LAKE CITY 6:30 PM 8:30 PM # 27 Fri 1/23/26 at TEXAS 7:30 PM 8:30 PM

14 Tue 12/16/25 at SALT LAKE CITY 6:00 PM 8:00 PM # 28 Sun 1/25/26 AUSTIN 2:00 PM 4:00 PM

# 29 Tue 1/27/26 AUSTIN 7:00 PM 9:00 PM

# 30 Fri 1/30/26 DELAWARE 7:00 PM 9:00 PM

# 31 Sun 2/1/26 DELAWARE 2:00 PM 4:00 PM

# 32 Wed 2/4/26 at RIO GRANDE VALLEY 11:00 AM 12:00 PM

# 33 Tue 2/10/26 WESTCHESTER 7:00 PM 9:00 PM

# 34 Thu 2/12/26 SALT LAKE CITY 12:00 PM 2:00 PM

# 35 Fri 2/20/26 at SIOUX FALLS 7:00 PM 8:00 PM

# 36 Sun 2/22/26 at SIOUX FALLS 3:00 PM 4:00 PM

# 37 Wed 2/25/26 SOUTH BAY 12:00 PM 2:00 PM

# 38 Thu 2/26/26 SOUTH BAY 7:00 PM 9:00 PM

# 39 Sat 2/28/26 at TEXAS 7:30 PM 8:30 PM

# 40 Mon 3/2/26 SALT LAKE CITY 7:00 PM 9:00 PM

# 41 Fri 3/6/26 at RIP CITY 6:30 PM 9:30 PM

# 42 Sat 3/7/26 at RIP CITY 3:00 PM 6:00 PM

# 43 Mon 3/9/26 at WISCONSIN 6:30 PM 7:30 PM

# 44 Thu 3/12/26 at WINDY CITY 7:00 PM 8:00 PM

# 45 Sat 3/14/26 at WINDY CITY 7:00 PM 8:00 PM

# 46 Tue 3/17/26 STOCKTON 7:00 PM 10:00 PM

# 47 Thu 3/19/26 at SAN DIEGO 12:00 PM 3:00 PM

# 48 Sat 3/21/26 at SAN DIEGO 7:00 PM 10:00 PM

49 Tue 3/24/26 MEXICO CITY 7:00 PM 10:00 PM

50 Wed 3/25/26 MEXICO CITY 7:00 PM 10:00 PM

FINAL AS OF AUGUST 27, 2025 SUBJECT TO CHANGE

TIP-OFF TOURNAMENT REGULAR SEASON


